Hong Kong dollar + 5% (493)   (493)

Singaporean dollar - 5% 285   285

US dollar - 5% 601   601

Hong Kong dollar - 5% 493   493

2019

Change in currency rates:

Singaporean dollar + 5% (1,118)   (1,118)

US dollar + 5% (568)   (568)

Hong Kong dollar + 5% (345)   (345)

Singaporean dollar - 5% 1,118   1,118

US dollar - 5% 568   568

Hong Kong dollar - 5% 345   345

* Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in

currency rates for all currencies other than the functional currency stated above, with

all other variables held constant showing the impact on the Company's profit after tax

and equity. The correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the

ultimate impact on currency risk, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in

variables, variables had to be changed on an individual basis. It should be noted that

movements in these variables are non-linear.

- 155 -

HONG LEONG ASSURANCE BERHAD
Registration No. 198201014849 (94613-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

32 . FINANCIAL RISKS (CONT'D)

(c) Market risk (cont'd)

(ii) Interest rate risk

2020 2019 2020 2019

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Change in interest rate:

+ 100 basis point (154,919)   (133,776)   (154,919)   (133,776)

- 100 basis point 176,637   152,375   176,637   152,375

* Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable.

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not

change from the previous period.

The above impact arose from investments in fixed income securities which are

classified as financial assets. The impact arising from changes in interest rate risk to

fixed income securities of the insurance contracts with DPF are retained in the

insurance contract liabilities. Investment in unit trusts are insensitive to interest rate

risk.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in